M Gmail Donald Reeb <donreeb@gmail.com>

Draft of November meeting announcement

Peter Barber <BarberP @townofguilderland.org> Wed, Nov 9, 2016 at 12:48 PM
To: Donald Reeb <donreeb@gmail.com>, Alice Torda <tordaa@hotmail.com>, Angie Parsons
<aparsons2@nycap.rr.com>, Bill Meehan <billmeehan@hotmail.com>, David Shub
<Shub@uamail.albany.edu>, Deborah Trees <TreesDE@aol.com>, Doug Smith <dsmith293@outlook.com>,
Ellen Manning <ellenmanning1114@uverizon.net>, Jim White <james518White@gmail.com>, Laura Barry
<labarry1218@gmail.com>, Leslie John Craigue <Icraigue@nycap.rr.com>, Martha Harausz
<harausz@nycap.rr.com>, Richard Goldstein <rgoldste@gmail.com>

Hi Don:

The NYS grants for the McKownville drainage improvements total $3,250,000. The
grants are from the following sources: Senator Breslin ($500,000); Senator Amedore
($1,500,000) and Assemblyperson Fahy ($1,250,000).

Peter G. Barber

Town Supervisor \J‘ ,e

Town of Guilderland y/ M

P.O. Box 339 ' L £

Guilderland, NY 12084 f(/”’

T: (618) 356-1980, ext. 1022

F: (518) 356-5514

before November 12, 2016 at barberp@townofguilderland.org

starting November 12, 2016 at barberp@togny.org \>\\'
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From: Donald Reeb <donreeb@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2016 11:01 AM
To: Alice Torda; Angie Parsons; Bill Meehan; David Shub; Deborah Trees; Don Reeb; Doug Smith; Ellen



